
 

 

 World Draughts-64 Championship 2024 among men and women   

05 – 15 September 2024                                    Moscow region, Russia 

                                                      SCHEDULE 

Date Day of the week Time Event 

September 5 Thursday 

 

12.00 – 24.00 Arrival 

18.00 – 22.00 Registration of participants 

September 6 Friday 14.00  Opening ceremony  

15.00  Blitz  

September 7 Saturday 10.00  Rapid  

15.00 Rapid  

September 8 Sunday 10.00    Classic program, preliminary stage, Round 1 

15.00  Preliminary stage, Round 2 

September 9 Monday 10.00    Preliminary stage, Round 3 

15.00  Preliminary stage, Round 4 

September 10 Tuesday 10.00 CULTURAL PROGRAM 

September 11 Wednesday 10.00    Preliminary stage, Round 5 

15.00  Preliminary stage, Round 6 

September 12 Thursday 10.00    Preliminary stage, Round 7 

15.00  Preliminary stage, Round 8, Men  

September 13 Friday  10.00    ¼  finals  

Round 9, Men; Round 8, Women 

15.00  ½  finals 

September 14 Saturday 10.00 Finals  

Round 10, Men; Round 9, Women 

18.00 Closing ceremony 

Gala dinner 

September 15 Sunday  Departure of participants 

The schedule may be changed. In this case, the date and time of registration, opening and closing 

are final.                                           
 


